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CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.
AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal»

Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British
and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom,
in the Week ended the 10th June 1865.

Wheat :

Oats
Rye i
Pease
Beans
Indian Corn
Buck Wheat

Total of Corn (ex- 1
elusive of Malt)... j

Wheat Meal or Floor

Oat Meal
Rye Meal

Indian Corn Meal ...
Buck Wheat Meal ...

Total of Meal ..

Total of Corn and )
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) I

Malt

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO

England.

Cwt.
337,609

99,562
170,639

4,161
19,435
14,236
38,563

10

684,215

Cwt.
40,581

4

97

40,682

724,897

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
104,798
1 5,365
3,955

9,425
418

133,961

Cwt.
12,868

• •

12,868

146,829

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
105,964

164
319

50,850

157,297

Cwt.
7,376

7,376

164,673

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
548,371
115,091
174,913

4,161
28,860
14,654
89,413

10

975,473

Cwt.
60,825

4

'" 97

60,926

1,036,399

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
480

1,897
941

495

3,813

Cwt.
1,056

'l64

1,220

5,033

Quarters.
2,433

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
2,389

12

24

2,425

Cwt.
337

337

2,762

Quarters.

Total
Exported .

Cwt.
2,869
1,897

953
1

495

24

6,238

Cwt. i
1,393

i
164

i
i

1,557

7,795

Quarters.
2,433

Office of the Inspector-General of Imports and Exports,
Custom-House, London, June 12, 1865.

JOHN A. MESSENGER,
.' Inspector-General.

INTIMATION is Hereby Given that JAMES
DALGLEISH of Westgrange and Ardnamurchan,

Writer to the Signet, residing at No. 8, Atholl
Crescent, Edinburgh, Heir of Entail in possession
of the Estate of DALBEATH, in the Parish of Beath,
and County of Fife, has presented a Petition to
the Lords of Council and Session (First Division,
Junior Lord Ordinary,—Mr Drysdale, Clerk), in
terms of the Act 11 and 12 Viet, c. 36, and rela-
tive Acts of Sederunt, praying their Lordships for
authority to Excamb the said Estate of Dalbeath
for certain Portions of the Estate of Balgownie
lying in the Parish of Culross, and County of
Perth, belonging to the Petitioner in Fee-simple :
On which Petition the Honourable Lord Currie-
hill, Ordinary officiating on the Bills, on 25th April
1865, pronounced an Interlocutor, whereby, inter
alia, bis Lordship appointed the Petition to be
advertised in the Edinburgh Gazette and News-
papers mentioned in the Petition, in terms of the
Statute.

JAMES DALGLEISH, W.S., Agent.

Edinburgh, 8, Atholl Crescent,

26th April 1865. i

INTIMATION is Hereby Given that JAMES
DALGLEISH of Westgrange and Ardnamur-

chan, Writer to the Signet, residing at No. 8,
Atholl Crescent, Edinburgh, Heir of Entail in
possession of the Entailed Estates of WEST-
.GRANGE, in the Parish of Culross, and County of
Perth, and of NEWBEATH, in the Parish of Beath,
and County of Fife, has presented a Petition to
the Lords of Council and Session (First Division,
Junior Lord Ordinary,—Mr Drysdale, Clerk), in
terms of the Acts 6 and 7 Wm. IV., cap. 42, and
11 and 12 Viet., c. 36, and relative Acts of
Sederunt, praying their Lordships for authority to
Excamb the said Estate of Newbeath for certain
portions of the Estate of Balgownie lying in the
Parish of Culross, and Shire of Perth, belonging
to the Petitioner in Fee-simple: On which Peti-
tion the Hon. Lord Curriehill, Ordinary officiating
on the Bills, on 25th April 1865, pronounced an
Interlocutor, whereby, inter aim, his Lordship ap-
pointed the Petition to be advertised in the Edin-
burgh Gazette and Newspapers mentioned in the
Petition, in terms of the Statute.

JAMES DALGLEISH, W.S., Agent
Edinburgh, 8, Atholl Crescent,

26th April 1865.


