CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal, Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 10th June 1865.

	QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO				QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.		
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Exported
	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.
Wheat	337,609	104,798	105,964	548,371	480	2,389	2,869
Barley	99,562	15,365	164	115,091	1,897		1,897
Oats	170,639	3,955	319	174,913	941	12	953
Rye	4,161			4,161			•••
Pease	19,435	9,425		28,860	495		495
Beans	14,236	418		14,654	li		•••
Indian Corn	38,563		50,850	89,413		24	24
Buck Wheat	10			10			•••
Beer or Bigg	·			4,,,	•••	•••	•••
fotal of Corn (ex-) clusive of Malt))	.684,215	133,961	157,297	975,473	3,813	2,425	6,238
بر	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.
Wheat Meal or Flour	40,581	12,868	7,376	60,825	1,056	337	1,393
Barley Meal							•••
Oat Meal		•••		•••	164		164
Rye Meal				4	•••		•••
Pea Meal			•				•••
Bean Meal							•••
Indian Corn Meal	97			97			•••
Buck Wheat Meal			•••	•••	•••		•••
Total of Meal	40,682	12,868	7,376	60,926	1,220	· 337	1,557
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	724,897	146,829	164,673	1,036,399	5,033	2,762	7,795
Malt	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 2,433	Quarters.	Quarters. 2,433

INTIMATION is Hereby Given that JAMES DALGLEISH of Westgrange and Ardnamurchan, Writer to the Signet, residing at No. 8, Atholl Crescent, Edinburgh, Heir of Entail in possession of the Estate of DALBEATH, in the Parish of Beath, and County of Fife, has presented a Petition to the Lords of Council and Session (First Division, Junior Lord Ordinary,—Mr Drysdale, Clerk), in terms of the Act 11 and 12 Vict., c. 36, and relative Acts of Sederunt, praying their Lordships for authority to Excamb the said Estate of Dalbeath for certain Portions of the Estate of Balgownie lying in the Parish of Culross, and County of Perth, belonging to the Petitioner in Fee-simple : On which Petition the Honourable Lord Curriehill, Ordinary officiating on the Bills, on 25th April 1865, pronounced an Interlocutor, whereby, *inter alia*, his Lordship appointed the Petition to be advertised in the Edinburgh Gazette and Newspapers mentioned in the Petition, in terms of the Statute.

JAMES DALGLEISH, W.S., Agent.

Edinburgh, 8, Atholl Crescent, 26th April 1865. INTIMATION is Hereby Given that JAMES DALGLEISH of Westgrange and Ardnamurchan, Writer to the Signet, residing at No. 8, Atholl Crescent, Edinburgh, Heir of Entail in possession of the Entailed Estates of WEST-GRANGE, in the Parish of Culross, and County of Perth, and of NEWBEATH, in the Parish of Beath, and County of Fife, has presented a Petition to the Lords of Council and Session (First Division, Junior Lord Ordinary,—Mr Drysdale, Clerk), in terms of the Acts 6 and 7 Wm. IV., cap. 42, and 11 and 12 Vict., c. 36, and relative Acts of Sederunt, praying their Lordships for authority to Excamb the said Estate of Newbeath for certain portions of the Estate of Balgownie lying in the Parish of Culross, and Shire of Perth, belonging to the Petitioner in Fee-simple : On which Petition the Hon. Lord Curriehill, Ordinary officiating on the Bills, on 25th April 1865, pronounced an Interlocutor, whereby, *inter alia*, his Lordship appointed the Petition to be advertised in the Edinburgh Gazette and Newspapers mentioned in the Petition, in terms of the Statute.

JAMES DALGLEISH, W.S., Agent. Edinburgh, 8, Atholl Crescent, 26th April 1865.